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\\\\v\x Tiok Y
”% Department of
' Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building -
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 24, 1998

Mr. Ashok T. Solanki
Island Cleaners

2362 Gorham Avenue

Fort Myers, Florida 33907

Re: Facility No.: 0710172

Dear Mr. Solanki:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 12, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protectlon

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility stéﬁus, ihcluding
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/i:X;VQ ﬁé&zﬁ%aﬂ/kxﬂ4¢<¢d

(£ FA/Dotty Diltz, Chief
4 Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/Jw
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiorida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

L) Tor £ ,41/7#/ S 7 FEI2AN) oEs /2.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TS LN AR ef2 S

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: 2 0. :_,) L;@
3% [4
e S0z B L
4. Facility Location: 4_45 /JfZZJ Q)—‘7/\)R L& oD 2. 2L
o 4

Street Address:

Ci .g OAL ¢ 6& County: Z’Eéf Zip Code: '33 957

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

A SHe L 7 SAOZ#A)A//' Z(qofﬁ’é—’/(j

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Oz 2 332, (Softam  Gles
City: E—7— Py V é-\ [Q_S County: = = Zip Code: 53? CD7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (94 39¢-©0 S 5 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

L

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - © Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Type of Machine

Machine
Initially
Purchased

Control
Device
Installed

D

Machine
Initially
Purchased

Control
Device
Installed

Machine
" |Initially
ID |Purchased

Control
Device
Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93- 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 ‘ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Ty 000

Dry-to-Dry Unit
" "|(1) W/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
Wfasher Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) wi carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]
(¢) No control devices are required tobe installed [ ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the lategt 12 mbnths?
gallons _ ‘

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records:

L]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(T
L]

Existing small area source[ ] New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
/ Refrigerated condenser | Mi

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiréments of this general
permit;

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

® Lcak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sLLERE

(© Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[V No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsibie Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and

. maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ot T Cesp, 6-3-98

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building )
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

— —— e — —— —— — —— — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — e . e Wt e S et

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
(——/’—' AIRS [D#0710172
‘ D CLEANERS _
l:égglcr SOLANKI FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| 2362 GORHAM AVE - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
\ FT MYERS FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33907 Obj.: 002273




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

0] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY E(

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

| RE-INSPECTION = O
AIRS ID#: 20t DPATE: o520 /74 TIMEIN: _ /2:¢4¢ TIME OUT: /5™ o¢>
FACILITY NAME: Tstanvn <Ahegmers
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 245" Porscvivate iny

Sanrnel 5 Fara V 33¢ 57

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PsHol  Sotaric _ PHONE: 99/ 395 ~coss
CONTACT NAME: o Same_ PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

“FLETVED
a
DEC 1 7 1999 o

e ——————

% —
~ i Cg

L _nn of Alr Mot"lf_fr\»:

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

ML TS S'Ources AT

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al : :
1. Existing small arca source a
_dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr '
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

&' No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

- transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiT
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a genceral permit as number A above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ 49 gallons, - Cbuc o7l &
CesS

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropniate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

dy an awa
ey ON Owa
dy ON

ay G}‘é ON/A

Qy ON l%I/A

[LPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(completec A below).

installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part 'V, '

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclov.) Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oy aN

E(Y aN ON/A
ay OGN B(\'/A
ay of

ay G{I ON/A

av of

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

|

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Oy 0N
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON aN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN OnN/a
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
al the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for nicasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other iniet? Oy ON anNnA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON anN/a
HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy E‘\I
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay B{
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Bﬁ ON/A
b. documecntation of parts ordercd to repair Jcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay Dﬁ ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN efva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay (3<r l‘
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy OGN @ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? gy an E@
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON gi/A

3of5
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

2. Has the facility maintained a Icak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON OnN/a Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Stills
- Filter gaskets and seating Qy aN ana Exhaust dampers
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Qy aN OwN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators' ay aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condchscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

<

ay
ay

Qy ON Onva
OY ON ON/A
ay ON ONA
Qy ON ON/A

Oy OGN ONna

00000

ON/A
ON

Qy ON
Qy ON
ay ON
Qy ON

é/ﬂ‘/ﬂ [ & Zﬁ’u/wc.’

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

2

2 - q0 ~ 2%

-

Date of Inspection

Inspﬁofor's Signature

4 0f 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ‘7@

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCO@RY ay
- 7
REINSPECTION =~ 0O L e D
2o -~ =,
. . ‘% 'g‘ PR ')
ARSIDH: _©1)caina  DATE. 03-ii~pe  TIMEIN: v/ TIME ORr% / Y YRy
. _ < 2, 9
FACILITY NAME: Totomn Ciiamers ome iasu slovse LACY
. ) 5
FACILITY LOCATION: Pacex's SHGloﬂILVj CeontTer Ro. Box 83Y
Sarrineys , Féerlda 3395 7.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Asio i Sotanks PHONE: G4/ 395 -0os5s”
CONTACT NAME: L Seme : PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | | - B
(check appropriate box) ' .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit )
[PART XI: CLASSIFICATION = IR - |
Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is:. 0O No notification form ' ' I
{check appmpriatc box) : : .0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al ' _ : _
1. Existing small arca source a . 2. New small arca source cf
diy-to- dry only, x < 140 gal/yt . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer-only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source o 4. New large arca source | a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification QfY ON 0 Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ % allons. : MO T Bpromy ey
Y e g . X Twrormations opyained From PH e roip e i”::’c.‘ ;\fcd

m————

lofs Revised 8/11/97
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[ PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' i
. Examining the containers for leakage? '

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

dy an
ay @N
&y aN

&y aN

Oy ON

ONva
anN/A

anva

&N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

In Part JI-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfrmcratcd condenser,

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber musi have been

installed prior to Septembqr 72 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check apprOpnate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekiv/bi-weekly basis”

. Repaired or adJuslcd the cquxpmcnt within 24 hours 11' the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

bl

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown peried and after.
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@y ON

®y QN

Qy ON

oy &@N

ay @N

ay. @N

anN/a

aN/A

ON/A

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located .
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? o ay ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpcralurc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? 2l Qy ON ON/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exliaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion' and downstrcam from no other inlet? ' Oy ON ON/A
5. Equxppcd transfcr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? . ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? OYy KN
3. Maintained leak delcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy &N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
“and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ®N ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON EN/A
5. Maintainced exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy an &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy =N
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy aN &wva
~ Problem corrected? Oy ON ENA
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ) Oy ON Eva

30of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | il
1. Does the responsible official conduct & weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? oy @N
2. Has the facili.ty maintained a leak log? ' ay ®@N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy &N OnvA Muck cookers oy &N ona
Door gaskets and seating Oy &N ONA _ Stills Qay M/N Owva
~Filter gaskets and scating oy &N anva Exhanst dampers - QY dN ON/A -
Pumps | Qv @N ava Diverter valves ay &N ana
Solvent tanks and containers ay ®N ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY o OnNv/A
Water separators Oy &N ONA
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noUccablc perc odor) a
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) : O
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , Oy ON
c. "Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area whcﬁ not in use? - o CIY aN 1
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

/%? Y E ZFAJL'S ) 3-~/¢- C)@

Inspcctor's Name (Please Print) _ . Date of Inspection
Inspecvof s Signature Approximate Datet Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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- U.S. Postal Serv e”
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

» (Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE
79 —
Postage | $ I Ve @
Certified Fee 0 d
osthratk

Return Receipt Fee

(Endorsement Required) ere

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tott 10 AIRS ID# 07101
72001
ISLAND CLEANERS AG
______ ASHOK T SOLANK]
S”ei 2445 PERIWINKLE way T
...... SANIBEL FIL 33957

7001 0320 0001 797k k270

PS Form 3800, V¢ J’lnuary 2001 R

S NS

"S5 a7
o WW.;

SENDER: E:OMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Compléte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted belivery. is desired. W.g

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. Xwe D) Agent ‘
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Q&
or on the front if space permits. Q/W\/\ [J Addressee $

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L1 Yes
. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No
10 AIRS ID# 0710172001AG
"ISLAND CLEANERS
ASHOK T SOLANKI1
82445 PERIWINKLE WAY 3. gervice Type
SANIBEL FL 33957 Certified Mail  {J Express Mail
5 Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

B 2. Article Nugelag- /" =7 fome momiom il on

7001 0320.:0001 797k b270°

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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..__TION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, 4nd 3. Algo complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2750

so that we can return the card to you. .
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
_or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
- . 1 Agent
X ﬂ? Q’A C_’%,’/6’7ﬂém‘Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

| AIRS ID # 0710172
! ISLANB:CLEANERS

ASHOK'T SOLANKI

2362 GORHAM AVE

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

| FT MYERS FL 33907

-

3. Service Type
' Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail 0 c.opD.

Beo @G80 06 A5 (72

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

b

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total

__ ISLAND CLEANERS
Recloit ASHOK T SOLANKI
2362 GORHAM AVE
FT MYERS FL 33907
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AIRS ID # 0710172




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item*4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery \
C. Signature
Agent

F—12o [

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0710172

ISLAND CLEANERS

ASHOK T SOLANKI

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 . El Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2362 GORHAM'AVE

FT MYERS FL 33907

3. Service Type

W Certified Mail (I Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [

7825~

SN/

PS Form 3811, July 1999

! 2. Article Nﬁber (Copy from serwce Iabel)
. OG0 o o036
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Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |

" U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
' IS

(Endorsement Required)

Postage $
Certified Fee !
Postmark ‘
Return Receipt Fee Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P

Recipier ISLAND CLEANERS
ASHOK T SOLANKI

[ 7000 DEUD D02k 7825 5914

AIRS ID # 0710172 ‘
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin. Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Qur records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

' F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

e (cut here)

=
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0710172

ISLAND CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ASHOK T SOLANK] Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2362 GORHAM AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

FT MYERS FL
33907




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED




- [HiS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0362953

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso00  \/

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0710172)
~ ISLAND CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USEONLEZ ¢
. ASHOK T SOLANKI i Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl —
! 2362 GORHAM AVE S Fund: 20-2-035001
' FT MYERS FL 33907 r Obj.: 002273
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SS completed on the reverse side?

Is your URN AD

w0] 2d0[9AuU3 Jo do} J9A0 Bl Je P

SENDER: ] ]
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish ta receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
card to you.

8 Attach this form to the front of the mailplece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address
mit.
-&Iente "Retum Recoeipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
=The Retumn Raceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: . 4a. Article Number
- 7 235 L0 521
AIRS ID # 0710172
ISLAND CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
ASHOK T SOLANKI [ Registered BRcertified
2362 GORHAM AVE O Express Mail O Insured
FT MYERS FL 33907 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7. Date of 0?97
1))l
5. Received By: (Print Name) . Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Adj ror Agent)
X 1 A i _
PS Form 3811, December 1994 1wzs9507-80173  Domestic Return Receipt

R

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—
-z 333 eeo szg GO0
US Postal Service \\\’\

- Receipt for Certified Mail

[ D NN TN AL T DI o PR P |

AIRS ID # 0710172
ISLAND CLEANERS
ASHOK T SOLANKI
2362 GORHAM AVE
FT MYERS FL 33907

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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105955 MAR T

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yo@ mailing la

N
| | s 2 O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 2 5 2
. . . '4.,/ -
i'.'l “y A v e %’ ; ‘\@)
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ % % O
[
‘ AIRS ID # 0710172
ISLAND CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ASHOK T SOLANKI
2362 GORHAM AVE
FT MYERS FL 33907

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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= Complete items 1,.2, and 3. Also. compiete 11 A Receivec by (Pleass Frint Clearly) 5. Date of Deliv
itern 4 if Restiicted Delivery is desired.

B Print your nane and address on the reverse = - -
" e v , C. Signature
so that we can return the card to you. [
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the froni if space permits.

3 Agent
b O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

1 icie Add e - . ,
. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery adidress below: T No

st AGRS TD # 0710172

- ISLAND CEEANERS
. ASHOK T SCLANKI : : -

2362 GORHAM-AVE ;

FI MYERS ¥L 3. Serviwe Type

33907 # Certified Mail [0 Express Mait
. ’ 1 Registered £ Return Receipt for Merghandiss

oo O Insured Mait £ C.O.D. '
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label, ’
T 2000 o600 C)()mé Y28 7560

PS Form 081 1 Jufy 1999 -

- Domestic Return Receipt ) Lo 102555-99-M-1789
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g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. B i . Lz
i B Print your name and address on the reverse - - ’

i o that we can return the card to you. C. signature _

H ' m Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, X ) L Agent

i : ) or on the fronit if space permits. : 0] Addressse

V. 1. Articte Addressed to: : - D. is delivery address differsnt from item 1? [ Yes

Sk s - If YES, enter delfivery address below: O No
.3 _ AIRSAD # 0710172

= : {SLAND CLEANERS

: ’ ASHOK T SOLANKI

2362 GORHAM AVE .

= FT MYERS FL 3. Sepyice Type

i} ; 133907 Certified Mail ~ [J Express Mail '
.5 [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise -

O Insured Mail 3 C.CD. ' =
5 : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes .

e M Senn canvies aHEl)

0320 000L 797L 2005 - S

-1
it
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3 . . i

3 PS Form 3811, July 1699 Domestic Return Keceipt 102595-99-M-1789
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SESS completed on the reverse side:?

ur RETURN ADD

"SENDER:
=Complote nems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
3,4

15}

2Print your nams an
card fo you.

ine

i ale VviSh tu re give
following services {for-an
.address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gutrn fee):

and fee is paid)

—8&=8ignature: (Addressec or Agent). .

i
U
éo

@
u Aftach this form to lhe front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [C] Addressee’'s Address -‘;’ g
rmit. : = ;
EC‘Ien:e 'Return Riaceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery é!'; :
EThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvered and the date . a
delivered. Consult postmaster ior fee. 5
g
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number S @
sk . 174 p5 A 158 x|
AIRS ID # 0710172 i ‘J‘: £ ]
: ISLANDCLEANERS 4b. Service Type P 2|
- ASHOK T:SOLANKI [T Registered - fhertiiod & |
. 2362 GORHAM AVE 3 Express Mail O ured =
+ FT MYERS FL 33907 [J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ C 3 ——E
) s . ke 5 - S
7. Date of Delivery bl -
—m _ - . 3.
=
. Hleceived By: {Prini Namz) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if regiested &
5]
£
fo

i US Postal Service
Peceipt for Certified Mai
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for intemational Mal! (See reverss)

AIRS ID # 0710172 -

rwn et meouotad Llirm o o ia g, e

ISLAND CLEANERS .
ASHOK T SOLANK] B
. 2362 GORHAM AVE- ;
- FT MYERS FL 33907

Spadial Delivery Fee

Rastricied Delivery Fee o s

—————

PBetum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address -
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Postmark or Date
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'@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Cl
C item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
N & Print your name and_address on the reverse e Sarr
o ' so that we can return the card to you. - 219 O Agent
. E l 8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agd' :
X ) or on the front if space permits. s [essee ‘ R £
3 ; —=— D. Is delivery address different from tem i7_ L3 Yes : .
! 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No .
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B ! —— )
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Complute |tems 1, 2 and 3. Also como!ete
item 4-if-Restricted Delivery is desiied.

E Print your name and address on the reéverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Atfach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or on the front if space permits.

e o 7 T T e s xS |
A. Received by (Pfease Pnnt C/early) B: Date of Delivery

C. Signature

X . 1 Agent
. [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

- ATRS ID# 0710172 -
5, ISLAND CLEANERS:

= ASHOK T SOLANKI
..2352 GORHAM AVE -
{ FT MYERS FL 33907

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. S;rvicé Type
P Gertified Mail T Express Mail .

ju| Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail {1 C.O.D.

L4. Restricied Delivery? (Extra Feg)

- s

|

2. Amcle Number (Copy from sgrwce Jabel)

DI YA H///w

] Yes
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is dssired.

Print your name and address on ihe reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card o the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if.space permits.

Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete

Ay

b g

LA

{ap 1 Suix

3
B
P
a
k]

. Article Addressed to:

ISLAND CLEANERS
ASHOK T SOLANKI
© 2362 GORHAM:AVE
FT MYERS FL
33907

AIRS ID#0710172

C. Signature

X

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery-

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. lS?%ée'Tybe R
Certified Mail [ Express Maii

O Registered [ Return Receiot for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.ob.

A7 Restricied ‘Delivery? (Extra Feg

(=

2. Article Number

7001 0320 000L 7976 5kA3

25 0 n e

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

Coverage Provided

Postage | $

Certified Fee

R Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Fiestricted Dalivery Fee
{E sement Required)
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Domestic Return Receipt

‘A
o item 4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired. X 0 Agent
"= Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
so thai we can ietuin the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Nama) C. Date cf Delivery
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. e
Artict N D. Is delivery address diffsrent from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Articie Addiessed to: If YES, enter delivery addess below: O No
AIRS ID#0710172 T
ISLAND CLEANERS
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- O Registered 2 Return-Receipt for Merrhendme
O insured Maii 0 co.D.
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